Abbotsford Community Centre
350 Great North Road

ABBOTSFORD Abbotsford NSW 2046
COMMUNITY Tel: 9713 1608
CENTRE enquiries@accoosh.org.au

ABBOTSFORD COMMUNITY CENTRE FEES

The Centre fee schedule is as follows;

FEES

Permanent Casual

Before School Care After School Care Before School Care After School Care

$19.50 $33.00 $24.50 $38.00

Vacation Care (Per Day) base fee

$60.00 first child $55.00 second child $65.00 late bookings There may be additional costs if
incursions and excursions are
planned

Fees are subject to change and may be reviewed on an annual basis. Fees effective 15 April 2024.

Payment of Fees

Late payment

Before & After
Cancellations

Vacation Care
Cancellations

Late Collection Children

Association of
Membership

Extra-curricular Lessons

Fees are deducted fortnightly from a nominated account /credit card after the Invoices / Statement have
been sent via e-mail. Family bank account details can be entered via the Xplor Home app.

All accounts must be paid as invoiced. Accounts falling in arrears of 2 weeks or more may result in
cancellation of care. If you are having difficulties paying your account, please contact the Director or
Staff and Operations Manager to discuss alternate arrangements. The Centre reserves the right to act to
recover debts owing.

Parents who no longer require care during the term, must provide two weeks’ notice in writing. Casual
Care bookings require at least 24 hours’ notice for cancellation to booked Casual Care.

Two weeks written notice must be received for full fees to be reimbursed. If your child does not attend
the Centre on a day they are booked in, full fees are still be charged and the child marked Absent.

Parents who are late collecting their children from the Centre will be charged at the rate of $5.00 per
minute according to the Centre clock. Parents are requested to contact the Centre as soon as they are
aware that they are going to be late.

Abbotsford Community Centre is an Incorporated Association which means the users of the Centre are
‘members’ and the Centre is required by law to keep a registry of our members which will consist of the
names of families who use the Centre. All users of the Centre are required to pay an annual fee of $25.00
which will be charged at the end of Term 1. Families that use the Centre on a Casual basis will have the
option of paying the $25.00 fee or paying a non-member fee of $10.00 per visit.

A levy of $5.00 per lesson, per child will be charged for escorting children to and from lessons. This is
billed at the end of each term. Parents must complete an Exra-Curricular Lessons Permission form every
term.
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